

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Williams D.

- 1 Amend Public Health Care and Human Services Committee Report, dated
- 2 March 1, 2019, page 1, strike lines 5 through 17.
  
- 3 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
  
- 4 Page 2, line 26, after "intervention." insert "PSYCHOTHERAPY SERVICES
- 5 MAY INCLUDE RELIGIOUS AND NONRELIGIOUS PRACTITIONERS."
  
- 6 Page 2, strike line 39 and substitute "12-43-201 (9)(a), TO A MINOR".
  
- 7 Page 2, line 40, strike "OR WITHOUT".
  
- 8 Page 3, strike lines 5 through 32.
  
- 9 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
  
- 10 Page 5, strike lines 33 through 35 and substitute "WILL ENCOURAGE,
- 11 FOSTER, AND STRENGTHEN HEALTHY RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN PARENTS
- 12 AND CHILDREN. WHEN THE STATE BOARD IS".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*